Crosscut.Elway Pol
2020 WA Crisis Response

The Crosscut Elway Poll is property of Cascade Public Media

An independent nonpartisan analysis of public opinion trends in Washington and the Northwest

READING THE CROSS TABULATION TABLES

The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a “banner table” format. Categories of
respondents (e.g. “35-54 years old,” or “Female”) are listed across the top of each page (the “banner”).
The questions asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are
percentages based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of each.
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TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE:

402 Registered voters in WA

SAMPLE FRAME:

Registered voter list

MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR:

+5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION:

Multimode:
221 land line with live interviewers

54 cell phone interviews with live interviewers

127 cell phone text to online survey

FIELD DATES:

July 11-15, 2020

REGION:

King Co 3 0 %®ther Western WA 5 0 %castern WA 2 0 %

GEN

DER:

MALE...4 8 %EMALE...5 2 %

xThe questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview.

x The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.

x The data were weighted slightly by area of the state to align with population.
x Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

In the first few questions, | would like to know — in general terms — whether you expect
things will go well or not so well in the next year or so. First, over the next year, do you
think things will get Much Better, Somewhat Better, Somewhat Worse or Much Worse:

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM MB | SB | SW | MW | DK BETTER | WORSE | INDEX: 0.11
A In the United States 12|28 24|34 |11 40 49
B In Washington state 9 132|128 |20 |10 41 49
C In your community 10 |38 |27 |12 | 12 49 39
D Foryou andyour household | 14 |42 |19 | 9 | 15 56 29

The next questions are about Governor Jay Inslee [INS-lee]. Overall, how would you rate
the job Mr. Inslee is doing as Governor? Would you say

How would you rate the job he has done with regard to the coronavirus outbreak?

And how would you rate the job he has done with regard to the recent protests and calls

for policing reforms?

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM | EXLNT | GOOD | FAIR | POOR | ND OPIN POS | NEG
Q2: Overall rating 20 29 | 11| 38 2 49 | 49
Q3: Coronavirus 27 24 | 15 | 31 3 51| 46
Q4: Protests/police 6 26 | 16 | 46 6 32 | 62
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